Ground Floor Mohini Heights CHS LTD, 5 Rd Khar W Behind Rajasthan Hotel, Khar 

Delivery, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India – 400 052 which commenced at 04:00 P.M. and 

concluded at 04.19 P.M. inter-alia has, considered and approved: 

1. Raising of funds upto Rs. 99,47,52,000/- (Rupees Ninety-Nine Crores Forty-Seven Lakhs 

Fifty-Two Thousand Only) through issue of Warrants (hereinafter referred to as 

“Convertible Warrants”) to the person(s)/entity(ies) belonging to “Promoter and 

Promoter Group Category” and “Non-Promoter Category” on Preferential Basis by 

issuing up to 37,68,000 (Thirty-Seven Lakhs Sixty-Eight Thousand) Warrants convertible 

in one or more tranches to equity shares of the Company having face value of Rs. 

10.00/- each at a price of Rs. 264.00/- (including premium of Rs. 254.00/-) for each 

Warrant subject to necessary Shareholders’ approvals, as applicable.

[...]

Preferential allotment to person(s)/ entity(ies) 

belonging to “Promoter and Promoter Group 

Category” and “Non-Promoter Category”. 

3. Total number of securities proposed to 

be issued or the total amount for 

which the securities will be issued 

(approximately) 

Issue up to 37,68,000 (Thirty-Seven Lakhs 

Sixty-Eight Thousand) Warrants convertible in 

one or more tranches to equity shares having 

face value of Rs. 10.00/- each of the Company 

at a price of Rs. 264.00/- (including premium 

of Rs. 254.00/-) for each Warrant aggregating 

up to Rs. 99,47,52,000 (Rupees Ninety-Nine 

Crores Forty-Seven Lakhs Fifty-Two 

Thousand Only). 

4. Name of Investors 1. Rajesh Srichand Khanna 

2. Manisha Rajesh Khanna 

3. Mohit Rajesh Khanna 

4. Hrishikesh Bhagat 

5. Teena Kirti Jain 

5. Post allotment of securities - outcome 

of the subscription, issue price/ 

allotted price (in case of convertibles),